
País: 
ARGENTINA  

Arquivo: 
A11 VCR 

Variável (denominação do banco de dados) 
Indicador de vantagem comparativa revelada 4 
(Donges-Riedel-UNIDO) 

Planilha - Variável: 
ARVCX-MS2A 

Variável (denominação da fonte dos dados) 
 

Dicionário: 
ISIC2 

Caracterização da variável Comentários 
Referência / especificação: 
 

 

Critério de agregação: 
 ISIC-Rev.3 - 2 dígitos 

 

Período: 
1996-2009 

 

Periodicidade: 
anual 

 

Unidade: 
numero índice 

 

Descrição da variável: 
Corresponde a razão entre o saldo de comércio e o fluxo de comércio do setor i no pais j.  
 
VCR =  (Xij  - Mij  ) /  (Xij  +  Mij ),  
onde Xij  é a exportação e Mij  a importação do setor i do país j  
 
Fonte do dado: 
Elaborado pela FUNCEX, a partir de dados provenientes do PC-TAS do International Trade Center, para o 
período 1996-2003, e do UN/COMTRADE, para o período 2004-2006. 
Metodologia – referência: 
  
 

 


Dic ISIC2

		ISIC2-00		Total

		ISIC2-01		Agriculture, hunting and related service activities

		ISIC2-02		Forestry, logging and related service activities

		ISIC2-14		Other mining and quarrying

		ISIC2-15		Manufacture of food products and beverages

		ISIC2-16		Manufacture of tobacco products

		ISIC2-17		Manufacture of textiles

		ISIC2-18		Manufacture of wearing apparel; dressing and dyeing of fur

		ISIC2-19		Tanning and dressing of leather; manufacture of luggage, handbags, saddlery, harness and footwear

		ISIC2-20		Manufacture of wood and of products of wood and cork, except furniture; manufacture of articles of straw and plaiting materials

		ISIC2-21		Manufacture of paper and paper products

		ISIC2-22		Publishing, printing and reproduction of recorded media

		ISIC2-23		Manufacture of coke, refined petroleum products and nuclear fuel

		ISIC2-24		Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products

		ISIC2-25		Manufacture of rubber and plastics products

		ISIC2-26		Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral products

		ISIC2-27		Manufacture of basic metals

		ISIC2-28		Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment

		ISIC2-29		Manufacture of machinery and equipment n.e.c.

		ISIC2-30		Manufacture of office, accounting and computing machinery

		ISIC2-31		Manufacture of electrical machinery and apparatus n.e.c.

		ISIC2-32		Manufacture of radio, television and communication equipment and apparatus

		ISIC2-33		Manufacture of medical, precision and optical instruments, watches and clocks

		ISIC2-34		Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-trailers

		ISIC2-35		Manufacture of other transport equipment

		ISIC2-36		Manufacture of furniture; manufacturing n.e.c.

		ISIC2-40		Electricity, gas, steam and hot water supply

		ISIC2-74		Other business activities

		ISIC2-92		Recreational, cultural and sporting activities

		ISIC2-93		Other service activities

		ISIC2-99		Extra-territorial organizations and bodies

				15								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				16								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				17								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				18								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				19								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				20								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				21								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				22								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				23								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				24								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				25								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				26								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				27								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				28								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				29								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				30								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				31								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				32								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				33								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				34								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				35								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				36								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0





crysthianne
File Attachment
Dic ISIC2.xls


ARVCX-MS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009

		ISIC3-000

		ISIC2-15		0.807		0.786		0.768		0.787		0.786		0.777		0.930		0.923		0.924		0.923		0.927		0.921		0.922		0.923

		ISIC2-16		0.687		0.771		0.667		0.690		0.614		-0.313		-0.196		-0.087		-0.415		-0.341		-0.198		-0.195		-0.232		-0.219

		ISIC2-17		-0.335		-0.415		-0.531		-0.512		-0.472		-0.405		0.234		-0.224		-0.275		-0.354		-0.377		-0.402		-0.434		-0.466

		ISIC2-18		0.107		-0.042		-0.319		-0.496		-0.543		-0.436		0.296		0.207		0.035		-0.041		-0.091		-0.244		-0.409		-0.521

		ISIC2-19		0.664		0.617		0.516		0.504		0.519		0.528		0.851		0.706		0.624		0.562		0.485		0.452		0.297		0.215

		ISIC2-20		-0.198		-0.269		-0.453		-0.414		-0.294		-0.295		0.501		0.411		0.394		0.351		0.328		0.192		0.110		0.117

		ISIC2-21		-0.531		-0.530		-0.563		-0.562		-0.421		-0.453		-0.068		-0.129		-0.167		-0.255		-0.210		-0.252		-0.307		-0.231

		ISIC2-22		-0.276		-0.502		-0.485		-0.550		-0.506		-0.445		0.024		-0.042		-0.124		-0.132		-0.160		-0.346		-0.393		-0.352

		ISIC2-23		0.818		0.765		0.594		0.780		0.803		0.902		0.861		0.865		0.733		0.650		0.593		0.387		0.194		0.209

		ISIC2-24		-0.520		-0.513		-0.461		-0.437		-0.370		-0.321		-0.146		-0.250		-0.257		-0.251		-0.261		-0.335		-0.286		-0.196

		ISIC2-25		-0.543		-0.574		-0.541		-0.536		-0.475		-0.441		-0.087		-0.319		-0.318		-0.267		-0.258		-0.322		-0.323		-0.280

		ISIC2-26		-0.411		-0.462		-0.521		-0.535		-0.473		-0.451		0.007		-0.156		-0.239		-0.254		-0.306		-0.405		-0.422		-0.351

		ISIC2-27		0.063		-0.039		-0.036		0.052		0.250		0.242		0.537		0.443		0.215		0.207		0.226		0.135		0.096		0.314

		ISIC2-28		-0.646		-0.665		-0.733		-0.724		-0.674		-0.570		-0.263		-0.436		-0.487		-0.459		-0.480		-0.504		-0.541		-0.572

		ISIC2-29		-0.768		-0.784		-0.768		-0.734		-0.651		-0.602		-0.284		-0.556		-0.672		-0.678		-0.668		-0.677		-0.651		-0.562

		ISIC2-30		-0.895		-0.947		-0.944		-0.953		-0.932		-0.925		-0.659		-0.916		-0.947		-0.954		-0.956		-0.949		-0.964		-0.954

		ISIC2-31		-0.835		-0.742		-0.803		-0.738		-0.711		-0.609		-0.379		-0.541		-0.608		-0.617		-0.673		-0.708		-0.710		-0.691

		ISIC2-32		-0.912		-0.925		-0.942		-0.945		-0.954		-0.918		-0.415		-0.825		-0.935		-0.957		-0.938		-0.930		-0.931		-0.950

		ISIC2-33		-0.856		-0.834		-0.829		-0.823		-0.755		-0.663		-0.417		-0.615		-0.599		-0.589		-0.625		-0.668		-0.659		-0.686

		ISIC2-34		-0.308		-0.245		-0.240		-0.257		-0.120		0.031		0.336		-0.013		-0.182		-0.174		-0.139		-0.132		-0.177		-0.062

		ISIC2-35		-0.555		-0.632		-0.711		-0.800		-0.269		-0.213		-0.354		0.064		-0.858		-0.746		-0.452		-0.529		-0.369		-0.406

		ISIC2-36		-0.550		-0.600		-0.609		-0.524		-0.356		-0.262		0.433		0.106		-0.167		-0.440		-0.527		-0.640		-0.666		-0.752





File Attachment
ARVCX-MS2A.xls


	ARGENTINA 
	Caracterização da variável
	Comentários



ARVCX-MS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006

		ISIC3-000

		ISIC2-15		0.807		0.786		0.768		0.787		0.786		0.777		0.930		0.923		0.924		0.923		0.927

		ISIC2-16		0.687		0.771		0.667		0.690		0.614		-0.313		-0.196		-0.087		-0.415		-0.341		-0.198

		ISIC2-17		-0.335		-0.415		-0.531		-0.512		-0.472		-0.405		0.234		-0.224		-0.275		-0.354		-0.377

		ISIC2-18		0.107		-0.042		-0.319		-0.496		-0.543		-0.436		0.296		0.207		0.035		-0.041		-0.091

		ISIC2-19		0.664		0.617		0.516		0.504		0.519		0.528		0.851		0.706		0.624		0.562		0.485

		ISIC2-20		-0.198		-0.269		-0.453		-0.414		-0.294		-0.295		0.501		0.411		0.394		0.351		0.328

		ISIC2-21		-0.531		-0.530		-0.563		-0.562		-0.421		-0.453		-0.068		-0.129		-0.167		-0.255		-0.210

		ISIC2-22		-0.276		-0.502		-0.485		-0.550		-0.506		-0.445		0.024		-0.042		-0.124		-0.132		-0.160

		ISIC2-23		0.818		0.765		0.594		0.780		0.803		0.902		0.861		0.865		0.733		0.650		0.593

		ISIC2-24		-0.520		-0.513		-0.461		-0.437		-0.370		-0.321		-0.146		-0.250		-0.257		-0.251		-0.261

		ISIC2-25		-0.543		-0.574		-0.541		-0.536		-0.475		-0.441		-0.087		-0.319		-0.318		-0.267		-0.258

		ISIC2-26		-0.411		-0.462		-0.521		-0.535		-0.473		-0.451		0.007		-0.156		-0.239		-0.254		-0.306

		ISIC2-27		0.063		-0.039		-0.036		0.052		0.250		0.242		0.537		0.443		0.215		0.207		0.226

		ISIC2-28		-0.646		-0.665		-0.733		-0.724		-0.674		-0.570		-0.263		-0.436		-0.487		-0.459		-0.480

		ISIC2-29		-0.768		-0.784		-0.768		-0.734		-0.651		-0.602		-0.284		-0.556		-0.672		-0.678		-0.668

		ISIC2-30		-0.895		-0.947		-0.944		-0.953		-0.932		-0.925		-0.659		-0.916		-0.947		-0.954		-0.956

		ISIC2-31		-0.835		-0.742		-0.803		-0.738		-0.711		-0.609		-0.379		-0.541		-0.608		-0.617		-0.673

		ISIC2-32		-0.912		-0.925		-0.942		-0.945		-0.954		-0.918		-0.415		-0.825		-0.935		-0.957		-0.938

		ISIC2-33		-0.856		-0.834		-0.829		-0.823		-0.755		-0.663		-0.417		-0.615		-0.599		-0.589		-0.625

		ISIC2-34		-0.308		-0.245		-0.240		-0.257		-0.120		0.031		0.336		-0.013		-0.182		-0.174		-0.139

		ISIC2-35		-0.555		-0.632		-0.711		-0.800		-0.269		-0.213		-0.354		0.064		-0.858		-0.746		-0.452

		ISIC2-36		-0.550		-0.600		-0.609		-0.524		-0.356		-0.262		0.433		0.106		-0.167		-0.440		-0.527





